CITY OF BAYSWATER

KEEPING AND CONTROL OF CATS AMENDMENT LOCAL LAW 2023

Local Government Act 1995

City of Bayswater

Keeping and Control of Cats Amendment Local Law 2023

Under the powers conferred by the *Local Government Act 1995* and under all other powers enabling it, the Council of the City of Bayswater resolved on 22 August 2023 to make the following amendment local law.

Part 1 - Preliminary

1. Citation

This local law may be cited as the City of Bayswater Keeping and Control of Cats Amendment Local Law 2023.

2. Commencement

This local law comes into operation 14 days after the date of its publication in the *Government Gazette*.

3. Principal Local Law

This local law amends the *City of Bayswater Keeping and Control of Cats Local Law 2022* published in the *Government Gazette* on 7 October 2022.

4. Clause 2.2 amended

Clause 2.2 "Cats in Other Places" is deleted.

5. Schedule 2 amended

Item 2 of Schedule 2 (penalty for offending clause) is deleted.

6. Schedule 3 amended

In Schedule 3, item 43 is inserted as follows;

| No. | Common Name | Location | Lot Number | Reserve Number |
|-----|----------------------------------|-------------------------------|---------------|-------------------|
| 40 | Developed a la divistal Austrial | Dandanad by Callian Dand | | Number |
| 43 | Bayswater Industrial Area | Bordered by Collier Road, | | - |
| | | Beechboro Road South, the | | |
| | | Bayswater Brook, Colwyn Road, | | |
| | | Pearson Street, the boundary | | |
| | | with Town of Bassendean and | | |
| | | Tonkin Highway. | | |

The COMMON SEAL OF THE CITY OF BAYSWATER was affixed by authority of a resolution of the Council in the presence of:

FILOMENA PIFFARETTI

MAYOR

JEREMY EDWARDS CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER Dated: 23 August 2023

